504211055 02/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4257732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREI V. GUDKOV	08/05/2015
VADIM METT	08/05/2015
VADIM KRIVOKRYSENKO	08/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEVELAND BIOLABS, INC.
Street Address:	73 HIGH STREET
City:	BUFFALO
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15500133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8525

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, penny.coelho@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN L. ALTIERI

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLE-019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. ALTIERI
SIGNATURE:	/STEPHEN L. ALTIERI/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=CLE-019PC Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=CLE-019PC Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=CLE-019PC Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041163 FRAME: 0621 504211055

source=CLE-019PC Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=CLE-019PC Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041163 FRAME: 0622

PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, inventors:

ANDREI V. GUDKOV

VADIM METT

VADIM KRIVOKRYSENKO

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"

have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled "FLAGELLIN-BASED AGENTS AND USES INCLUDING EFFECTIVE VACCINATION," which is an International Patent Application bearing Application No. PCT/US15/42887 and filed on July 30, 2015;

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cleveland BioLabs, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 73 High Street, Buffalo, NY 14203, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all provisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree(s) that Cleveland BioLabs, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Ĭ

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF we have here below.	Andrei V. Gudkov
Date: August 5, 2015	
United States of America State of New York ss.: County of Ene	
On this 5 day of August Andrei V. Guakev, to me kn executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowled	before me personally came nown to be the individual described in and who ged execution of the same.
	Notary Public Joney
	ANN MARIE GIBNEY Notary Public, State of New York Reg. #01GI5025722 Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires April 4, 20

2

Vadim Mett

Date: 8-5-2015

United States of America)
State of Very Yerk)s

State of $\frac{\sqrt{e}}{\sqrt{e}}$ State of $\frac{\sqrt{e}}{\sqrt{e}}$ State of $\frac{\sqrt{e}}{\sqrt{e}}$

On this 5th day of August , 2015 , before me personally came \(\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}}\), to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

UM / Con Um/ Vadim Krivokrysenko

Date: 81/1/

United States of America

State of

County of

to me known to be the individual described in and who

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

TRINA BURRUSS
No 01BUS076203
Votary sits of Now York
Qualified in Eric County
My Commission Expires 4/21/20

Cleveland BioLabs, Inc. , before me personally came

, to me known to be the individual described in and who

5

DB1/84233502.1

RECORDED: 02/03/2017

United States of America

day of Au

executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

State of County of

On this

PATENT REEL: 041163 FRAME: 0627